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PARTS LIST

TOOLS INCLUDED

F
iy
C A
\Q\J rﬁ 7/32" Long Style Allen Wrench
. 4mm Allen Wrench
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A © 9/16" (14mm) Wrench
€ Phillips Screw Driver or Adjustable Wrench
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ITEM  DESCRIPTION Qry

Right Hand Side Support

Left Hand Side Support

Bumper / Handle

Lower Tray

M6 X 10mm Pan Head Phillips Screw
M6 X 12mm Socket Head Flat Screw
5" Dia. Wheel Assembly

3/8"-16 X 3-3/4" Socket Button Head Screw
3/8"-16 Nulock Hex Nut

Caster Assembly - Locking

3/8"-16 X 1" Socket Head Flat Screw
3/8"-16 Threaded Nut Plate
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CART ASSEMBLY
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9/16" (14mm) Wrench
/;idjustable\/\lrench —

Step 4 f

Do not fully tighten
screw “€” if you are
installing Cabinet(s).
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For UNO assembly
configuration see
Page 5

DUO

For DUO assembly
configuration see
Pages 6 & 7




INSTALLING UPPER CABINET TO CART - UNO

Step 1

o
Making sure the 4 screws are backed out half 8
Remove the two Thumb Nuts from the Power Supply Face Panel as way engage the cabinet onto screws using key  f%q,
shown. This will allow access the upper Key Holes in the Back Half of the holes slot on back of cabinet. Cabinet will drop 09
upper part of the cabinet. into place when fully engaged.

Step 4
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Secure upper two screws first, then lower two screws.
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XSta’optional wire control bracket as shown.




INSTALLING LOWER CABINET TO CART - DUO

Step 1

U

Remove the two Thumb Nuts from the Power Supply Face Panel as
shown. This will allow access the upper Key Holes in the Back Half of the
upper part of the cabinet.

Ste

L]
Making sure the 4 screws are backed out half
way engage the cabinet onto screws using key
holes slot on back of cabinet. Cabinet will drop
into place when fully engaged.

Ste?ﬁ*

Secure upper two screws first, then lower two screws.

Ste

\\Iaroptional wire control bracket as shown.

Go To Step 6




(cont'd) INSTALLING UPPER CABINET TO CART - DUO
Step 6 St/

o A

{
==
=
1t

=,

1
1
1
1
I
I
|

o)
n%%b

U

Mﬁg%the 4 screws are backed out halﬁ
engage the cabinet onto screws using key holes
slot on back of cabinet. Cabinet will drop into place
when fully engaged.

o

Remove the two Thumb Nuts from the Power Supply Face Panel as
shown. This will allow access the upper Key Holes in the Back Half of the
upper part of the cabinet.

Step 9
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Secure upper two screws first, then lower two screws. )

ISte

\\Iaroptional wire control bracket as shown.
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